AMP-TRAP®-Form 101
A120X SEMICONDUCTOR PROTECTION FUSES
HIGHLIGHTS:
> Fast Acting
> Current Limiting
> Low I2t
> Compact Size
APPLICATIONS:

> Ferraz Shawmut
Certified
Catalog Numbering System A 12
Amp-trap* Fuse A | —— '
Rated Volts - 1 200 120 1 ————
Style X | ————
(Fast acting, low I2t)
Amperes* 25 1 — ——
Common Mounting Type*
Ferrule 1 1 ———————————
0 } 2J> - ]
* For ampere ratings and types not listed, call Technical Services.
Standard Fuse Ampere Ratings
Po»olnn Mumhprc
AMPERE
RATING
1/2
1
2
3
4
5
CATALOG
NUMBER
A1 20X1/2-1
A1 20X1-1
A1 20X2-1
A1 20X3-1
A1 20X4-1
A120X5-1
AMPERE
RATING
6
10
1 5
20
25
30
CATALOG
NUMBER
A1 20X6-1
A1 20X1 0-1
A1 20X1 5-1
A1 20X20-1
A1 20X25-1
A1 20X30-1
D50
AMP-TRAP®-Form 101
P243/P266/P292 FUSE BLOCKS
Figure 1
FUSE BLOCKS FOR
SEMICONDUCTOR FUSES
Ferraz Shawmut P243 and P266 series fuse blocks
for Form 101 fuses are glass-filled polycarbonate
or laminated phenolic insulator blocks with studs to
accommodate bolt-in fuses. The P292 series has a
laminated phenolic insulator base with fuse clips.
All studs, clips and mounting hardware are tin or
zinc plated.
Ratings
1 to 900A
> Clip Type: 1200VAC
or less
Stud Type: 1000VAC
or less
Approvals
>• UL Recognized
Component
Guide IZLT2
File E52283
> CSA Certified
Class 6225, File 32169
Laminated Phenolic Figure 3